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Verkaufspreise Ernährungsindustrie 
   Inland**   
   Export** 

  
 

1. Halbjahr 2015* 

Quelle: Statistisches Bundesamt, BVE 
Veränderung ggü. dem Vorjahreszeitraum in Klammer 
*vorläufig, geschätzt 
** Stand Jahr 2014 
Stand: 10.09.2015 

1. Halbjahr 2014 

81,9 Mrd. € (-4,4%) 
55,8 Mrd. € (-6,5%) 

    26,1 Mrd. € (+0,5%) 
20,5 Mrd. € (-0,2%) 
 5,6 Mrd. € (+0,9%) 

 
-2,1% 

 
 32 % 

 
 

5.828**   
559.776**  

 
 

+0,3% 
+0,5% 

 
 

-2,5% 
-2,1% 

 

85,7 Mrd. € (+0,9%) 
59,2Mrd. € (+0,8%) 

  26,5 Mrd. € (+1,3%) 
21,1  Mrd. € (+1,9%) 

5,4 Mrd. €  (-1,1%) 
 

+0,4% 
 

31% 
 
 

5.828** 
559.776** 

 
 

+1,1% 
+1,7% 

 
 

+0,5% 
+0,8% 

 


